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No. Acad.1/299/Academic Calendar/ 525 Dated 09.11.2023 

NOTIFICATION 

continuation the Notification Acad.I/299/Academic In to no. 

Calendar/2023/342 dated 05.07.2023, the following Revised uniform Academic 

Calendar is hereby notified which is to be followed for the Postgraduate 

Programmes for the remaining part of the Academic Year 2023-24. 

SEMESTER I / Semester III 
| 1st September, 2023 (Friday) 

13th November 2023 (Monday) to 

19th November, 2023 (Sunday 
20th November (Monday) 

Commencement of classes 
Winter break 

Commencement of classes after the 

Winter break 
Dispersal of classes, preparatory leave 

and conduct of practical examinations 
Commencement of theory examinations 8th January, 2023 (Monday) 

29st December, 2023 (Friday) to 

7th January, 2023 (Sunday) to 

SEMESTER II / Semester IV 

22nd January, 2023 (Monday 
24th March 2024 (Sunday) to 

31st March 2024 (Sunday) 
Note: Holi on 25.03.2024 (Monday) 
lst April, 2024 (Monday) 

Commencement of classes 
Mid Semester Break 

Commencement of classes after Mid 

semester break 
Dispersal of classes, preparatory leave 

and conduct of practical examinations 
Commencement of theory examinations 
Summer Vacation 

16th May, 2024( Thursday) too 

23rd May, 2024 (Thursday) 
24th May, 2024(Friday) 
7th June, 2024(Friday) to 

21st July, 2024 (Sunday)_ 
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REGISTRAR 

Copy to: 
Dean Students Welfare/ Proctor/Dean (Examinations)/Dean (Admissions) 
All Deans/Heads/Principals/Director/Prof-in-Charges(all Law Centers) 

Chairman, Delhi University Sports Council 

Joint Registrar VC0/Legal/Finance 
JR(SDC)/JR(Teaching)/JR(Council)/AR(Colleges) 

PA to Registrar 
PA to Dean of Colleges 
PA to Director, South Campus 
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Joint Registrar (Academic) 
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